

2 ORDER NO.	3 REQUISITION NO.	4 SOLICITATION NO.
-------------	-------------------	--------------------

5 EFFECTIVE DATE 03/04/2015	6 AWARD DATE 03/04/2015	7 PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE 05/21/2013 TO 11/30/2015
--------------------------------	----------------------------	---

8 SERVING AGENCY PACIFIC NORTHWEST NATIONAL LABORATORY PNNL ALSO: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY DDCID: 44: PACIFIC NORTHWEST SITE OFFICE 900 PAW 250 MC MC-4L BENTON WAY 9952 POC: TRIVIE MADRKA TELEPHONE NO: 509-375-4010	9 DELIVER TO DIANA DIAZ-TOPO US NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION TWO WHITE FLINT NORTH 11545 ROCKVILLE PIKE MAIL STOP T-528 ROCKVILLE MD 20851
--	---

10 REQUESTING AGENCY ACQUISITION MANAGEMENT DIVISION DC: 3100001 DUNS: 04021809-4: US NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION ONE WHITE FLINT NORTH 11545 ROCKVILLE PIKE MAIL STOP T-523 ROCKVILLE MD 20852-2739 POC: Carolyn A. Cooper TELEPHONE NO: 301-415-6737	11 INVOICE OFFICE US NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION ONE WHITE FLINT NORTH 11555 ROCKVILLE PIKE MAILSTOP 03-B17A NRC/PACRESOURCE/ROCV ROCKVILLE MD 20852-2739
--	---

12 ISSUING OFFICE US NRC - HQ ACQUISITION MANAGEMENT DIVISION MAIL STOP TREN-5E03 WASHINGTON DC 20555-0001	13 LEGISLATIVE AUTHORITY Energy Reorganization Act of 1974 14 PROJECT ID F1265 15 PROJECT TITLE TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE FOR THE DEVELOPMENT OF EARLY
--	--

16 ACQUIRING DATA
N/A

17 ITEM ID	18 SUPPLIES/SERVICES	19 QUANTITY	20 UNIT	21 UNIT PRICE	22 AMOUNT
	NRC-HQ-41-13-D-0002 Modification No. 5 Master IAA: N/A The purpose of this modification is to accept PNNL's revised proposal dated February 26, 2015 to increase the level of effort as reflected in the attached revised Statement of Work, thereby increasing the ceiling amount of the agreement by \$94,021.00, from \$348,087.50 to \$442,108.50. TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS MODIFICATION: \$94,021.00 TOTAL CEILING AMOUNT: \$442,108.50 (changed) TOTAL AMOUNT OBLIGATED: \$240,560.19 (unchanged) Continued ...				

23 PAYMENT PROVISIONS	24 TOTAL AMOUNT \$0.00
-----------------------	---------------------------

25a SIGNATURE OF GOVERNMENT REPRESENTATIVE (SERVING)	25a SIGNATURE OF GOVERNMENT REPRESENTATIVE (BUYER'S USE)
25b NAME AND TITLE Mary Butcher, Contracting Officer	25b SIGNATURE <i>Carolyn A. Cooper</i>
25c DATE	25c CONTRACTING OFFICER CAROLYN A. COOPER

ARM002
3/19/15

The following document is hereby made apart of this Agreement Modification:

Attachment No. 1: Revised Statement of Work

All other terms and conditions of the subject agreement remain unchanged.

REFERENCE: Requisition No. ZEROREQ-NMSS-15-0003